

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.900 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
7.	06.07.2026	<u>TRR, J</u> <u>I.A. No. 1 of 2026</u> This application is filed by the petitioner/1st respondent seeking dispensation of his personal appearance before this Court today, i.e., 06.07.2026. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. For the reasons stated in the affidavit filed in support of the application, the application is allowed. The personal appearance of the petitioner/1st respondent is dispensed with for the present. The petitioner/1st respondent shall be present before this Court on the next date of hearing. TRR, J <u>C.C. No. 900 of 2026</u> Respondent No. 2 appeared virtually before this Court.	

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Respondent No. 3 appeared before this Court in person. The respondents are directed to produce the Award Copy bearing No. 2 of 1994, dated 08.03.1994, on the next date of hearing. List the matter on 15.07.2026. TRR, J <i>cbn</i>	