

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
(Original Jurisdiction)

MONDAY, THE SIXTH DAY OF JULY,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX



:PRESENT:

HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE TARLADA RAJASEKHAR RAO
CONTEMPT CASE NO: 900 OF 2026

Between:

1. Rendla Subbareddy, S/o Subbaiah, Aged 64 years.
2. Mukkara Gopi Reddy, S/o Late Lakshmi Reddy, Aged 70 years.
3. Kudumula Krishna Reddy, S/o Gopi Reddy, Aged 64 years, LR of Kudumula Masthanamma.
4. G.Shuban Bee, W/o Chakravarthy, Aged 50 years, LR of Valluru Santaiah.
5. Dunnuthula Polireddygar Venkata Subba Reddy, S/o Yella Reddy, Aged 70 Years.
6. Male Adilakshumma, W/o Chinnapa Reddy, Aged 52 years.
7. Kothuru Lakshminarasamma, W/o Ramachandra Reddy, Aged 65 years.

All the Petitioners are residents of New Mallinenpatnam Village, Peddapalli Post, Siddavatam Mandal, Kadapa District.

...Petitioners

AND

1. Sri G.Sai Prasad, Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department (Irrigation), A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District 522238.
2. Sri Adharsh Rajeendran, Special Collector (Land Acquisition)(FAC) Galeru Nagar Sujala Sravanthi Project (GNSS) Kadapa, Kadapa District 516001.
3. Sri B.Sivarami Reddy, Special Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition, Somasila Project, Unit-IV, Kadapa, Kadapa District 516001.

...Respondents/Contemnors

WHEREAS, the Petitioners have presented under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act 1971, the above case through their counsel Ms. Sudeepthi Potluri, praying the High Court to punish the respondents herein for their willful disobedience and deliberately violating the orders passed in W.P.No. 4720 of 2023 dated 25.09.2025;

WHEREAS, the said case coming on for hearing on this day and whereas the High Court upon perusing the affidavit filed herein and the orders of High Court dated 06.03.2026 & 29.06.2026 made herein and upon hearing the arguments of Ms. Sudeepthi Potluri, Advocate for the Petitioners and of Smt. Sushma Yaganti, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, made the following

ORDER:

“Respondent No.2 appeared virtually before this Court.

Respondent No.3 appeared before this Court in person.

The respondents are directed to produce the Award Copy bearing No. 2 of 1994, dated 08.03.1994, on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 15.07.2026. ”

**SD/- B.CHITTI JOSEPH
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//


SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Sri G.Sai Prasad, Principal Secretary, Water Resources Department (Irrigation), A.P Secretariat, Velagapudi, Amaravathi, Guntur District 522238.(by **SPECIAL MESSENGER**)
2. Sri Adharsh Rajeendran, Special Collector (Land Acquisition)(FAC) Galeru Nagar Sujala Sravanthi Project (GNSS) Kadapa, Kadapa District 516001.

3. Sri B.Sivarami Reddy, Special Deputy Collector, Land Acquisition, Somasila Project, Unit-IV, Kadapa, Kadapa District 516001.(Addressee Nos. 2 and 3 by **SPEED POST**)
4. One CC to Ms. Sudeepthi Potluri, Advocate [OPUC]
5. One CC to Smt. Sushma Yaganti, Advocate [OPUC]
6. One spare copy.

PSD

HIGH COURT

TRR,J

DATE:06/07/2026

LIST THE MATTER ON 15.07.2026

ORDER

CC.No.900 of 2026

DIRECTION

